2 (two) shares were issued and allotted erroneously due to rounding off in 

Post submissions made to BSE, approval was granted to list only 11,66,665 shares on the stock 
`2,57,06,650/-. 

Due to the above rounding off error, amount equivalent to 2 (two) equity shares i.e. `343/- (Rupees 
Three Hundred and Forty Three only) is proposed to be adjusted against the Goodwill Account created 
pursuant to the accounting treatment provided in the Scheme.

Hence the Paid up Share Capital of your Company stands as on date `2,57,06,650/- divided into 
25,70,665 equity shares of `10/- each.